
DOCKETED

Docket Number: 15-IEPR-03

Project Title: Electricity and Natural Gas Demand Forecast

TN #: 204425

Document Title: San Gabriel Valley Economic Forecast & Regional Outlook 2015

Description: Demand Forecast

Filer: Raquel Kravitz

Organization: California Energy Commission

Submitter Role: Commission Staff

Submission Date: 4/29/2015 9:04:48 AM

Docketed Date: 4/29/2015

file:///C:/Users/svc_SP_Admin/AppData/Local/Temp/ff1a944c-068b-4f9a-8200-cc01f87867f9


San Gabriel Valley Economic Partnership 
April 21 , 2015 

Robert A. Kleinhenz, Ph.D. 
Chief Economist, Kyser Center for Economic Research, LAEDC 

Outline 

• U.S. Economy 

• California Economy 

• L.A. County Economy 

• San Gabriel Valley 

• Forecast/Conclusion 

Kyser Center for Economic Research, 

LAEDC/Kleinhenz 

4/21/2015 

1 



U.S. Unemployment Rate 
Seasonally Adjusted, Mar 2015: 5.5% 
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Gross Domestic Product 
Annual % change, chain-type (2009) $ 
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U.S. Economic Forecast 
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Real GDP - Annual 
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Forecast Source: LAEDC 
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U.S. Outlook - What to Watch 
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• Global Outlook 

• Wage Gains 
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Household Income Below Peak 
Median HH Income in Thousands of 2013 Dollars 
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Labor Mkts in US & CA Nearly Healed 
Unemployment Rate 
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California Adding Jobs Faster than U.S. 
YTY % change in nonfarm jobs, seasonally adjusted 
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Job Trends by California Metro Area 
Annual percent change in nonfarm jobs, seasonally adjusted 

CALIFORNIA - Feb 2015: +476,400 +3.1 % YTY 
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Local Unemployment Rates 
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Los Angeles County Nonfarm Jobs 
YTY % change in nonfarm jobs 
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Job Trends by Industry - Los Angeles 
YTY % change in nonfarm employment by industry, not seasonally adjusted 

Feb 2015: +101 ,100 jobs, +2.4% YTY; u-rate: 7.7% 
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Major Industries in Los Angeles County 

TRADED INDUSTRIES 
(Generate New Income) 

LOCAL INDUSTRIES 
(Circulate Income) 

• International Trade 
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• Health Care/Social 
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L.A. County Trans/Warehousing & 
Wholesale Employment 

440,000 
Feb 2015 YTY: 

390.000 

340,000 

290,000 

240,000 

190,000 

140,000 

90,000 

40,000 
co co m 
0 9 0 c. 3 c. 
ro ...., ro ...., ...., 

m 0 0 
9 ~ ~ 

' ' 3 c 3 ...., ro ...., ...., 

Source: CA EDD, Labor M arket Information Division 

Trans/Warehousing +2,300 jobs, +1 .4% 
Wholesaling 7,300 jobs, +3.3% 

~ ~ N N <') <') '<1" 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

' ' ' ' ' ' ' c 3 c 3 c 3 c 
ro ...., ro ...., ro ...., ro ...., ...., ...., ...., 

On-Location Film Production 
Days by Type 
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L.A. County Manufacturing Employment 
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Manufacturing Trends 
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L.A. County Professional & Business 
Services Employment 
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L.A. County Retail Employment 
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L.A. County Leisure & Hospitality 
Employment 
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Feb 2015 YTY: +19,200 jobs, +4.3% 
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L.A. Health Care and 
Social Assistance Employment 
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L.A. County Construction Employment 
Feb 2015 YTY: +6,900 jobs, 5.9% 
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Residential Building Permits 
Issued in Los Angeles County 
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Home Sales & Median Prices 
Los Angeles County 

New and existing, single-family homes and condos 
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Housing Drivers & Constraints 

• Drivers: 
- Job and income growth 

- Net increases in wealth 

- Demographics 

- Expected increases in mortgage rates 

• Constraints 
- Down payment sources 

- Rising mortgage rates 

- Strict underwriting requirements 
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San Gabriel Valley 
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2014 Population of the SGV by 
Race/Ethnicity 
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Annual average employment, thousands 
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Change in SGV Employment 
2013 to 2014* : +11,200 jobs or +l.7% 
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The Shifting Industry Landscape of the 
San Gabriel Valley 

20% 

18% 

16% 

14% 

12% 

10% 

8% 

6% 

4% 

2% 

0% 

% share of total e mployment 

2004 

Sources: California EDD., LMID ES202 data 

• Health Services • Manufacturing 

2014e 

Annual Average Wage by Region, 2013 
LA County Average 

Westside 

Central/Downtown LA 

South Bay/LAX 

East San Fernando Valley 

Crenshaw/Mid-City/Hollywood 

West San Fernando Valley 

Long Beach/Lakewood 

San Gabriel Valley 

Santa Clarita 

East LA 

Antelope Valley 

North Gateway 

South LA 

__________ $54,954 

-:-:========----$77,383 

--=======;;:::;::----::-:-:-~ $73,845 
:-;;;;::;;:::;;:;;:;;;;;:;;;;::::;;;:;;:;;::;;:;;;;;;:~~ $59,590 

!:";;;;;;;;;;:::::::::::;;:;;:=::::::::::::::::::::=- $54,597 

~;:;;;;;;;;;:;;;::;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;-- $53,631 

":"";;;~:;:;:;;:;;::;:;;:::;~;:;:;;;;;=---: $52,587 ::-:=====:::---- $48,709 

·':":;:;;=====--.$45,348 
-::;;::::;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;:;- - $43,154 

·":"::;:;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;------: $42,580 

;-;;::;;;;;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;;;-- - $39,870 

:--;;;;:;;;;;:;:;:::;;;:;;;;::::;;---:-~ $43,048 
______ $33,389 

$0 $20,000 $40,000 $60,000 $80,000 $100,000 .......ill 

Source: California EDD., LMID, ES202 data ~ 

Kyser Center for Economic Research, 

LAEDC/Kleinhenz 

4/21/2015 

20 



Annual Average Wage by Industry Sector 
in the San Gabriel Valley, 2013 
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Residential Building Permits Issued in 
San Gabriel Valley 

Permitted housing units 
3,500 

3,000 

2,500 

2,000 

1,500 

1,000 

500 

0 

II Single-Family D Multi-Family 

llli 
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 

Source: CIRB, Cal ifornia Homebuilding Foundation 

Kyser Cent er for Economic Research, 

LAEDC/Kleinhenz 

2014 .....ollll 

~ 

4/21/2015 

21 



7.0% 

6.0% 

5.0% 

4.0% 

3.0% 

2.0% 

1.0% 1 
0.0% -

Industrial Vacancy Rates 
% Vacancy, quarterly averages (4Ql4) 

- San Gabriel Valley 2.3% - - Los Angeles County 3.4% 
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Source: Cushman & Wakefield 

Office Vacancy Rates 
% Vacancy, quarterly averages (4Ql4) 

- San Gabriel Valley 14.3% - - Los Angeles County 16.1% 
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San Gabriel Valley Total Taxable Sales 
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San Gabriel Valley Outlook 

Population -
annual % chg. 

Nonfarm Jobs -
annual % chg. 

Payroll - annual % chg. 

Total Taxable Sales - % 
chg. 

Housing Permits -
thousands of units 

Forecast Source: LAEDC April 2015 

2014 2015f 2016f 

I • • • 0.5% 0.4% 

1.7% 1.6% 1.6% 

3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 

3.2% 1.2% 4.5% 

2,892 2,200 2,700 

Forecast Summary 

• US: households, businesses drive growth 

• Local: jobs up 1.5-2.0%, u-rates decline 

• SGV approaching pre-recession peak levels 

• 

• Local strengths: health care, leisure & 

hospitality, professional business services, retail, 

construction 

Kyser Center for Economic Research, 

LAEDC/ Kleinhenz 
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10th Annual 

LAEDC-WTC 
International Trade Outlook 

Wednesday, June 3, 2015 
8 am-11 am 

Westin Hotel, Long Beach 
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